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B26_2 , Normal
2_1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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2_15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

2_15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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FCC Part 24E

B2 , Normal

Mode
99% OBW

(MHz)

EBW

(MHz)

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.267

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.086 1.272

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.072 1.228

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.261

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.075 1.250

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.264

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.943

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.931

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.931

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.925

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.949

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.676 2.931

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.935

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.825

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.905

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.895

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.865

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.480 4.895

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.530

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.610

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.920 9.670

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.710

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.920 9.730

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.710

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.380 14.264

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.350 14.324

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.410 14.444

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.444

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.380 14.324

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.294

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.800 18.899
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Mode
99% OBW

(MHz)

EBW

(MHz)

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.800 18.939

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.920 19.259

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.840 19.019

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.800 18.779

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.800 18.819
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B2 , Normal
1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corporation(Dongguan) Report No.:2402V58055E-RF-00E

Page 64 of 276

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0
Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth




